CITY OF PALMER
ACTION MEMORANDUM NoO. 14-029

Subject: Authorize the City Manager to Negotiate and Execute an Agreement With Matanuska
Electric Association for an Extension of Electrical Service to Serve the Water Reservoir No. 4 and

Booster Station Project in an Amount Not to Exceed $150,000

Agenda of: April 8, 2014
Authorized

Council Action:

Approved for presentation by:

City Manager ‘/im/«;és 8 G.,.%Zd

City Attorney . ! = "1/

City Clerk

Certification of Funds:

Total amount of funds listed in legislation:

This legislation (V):
Has no fiscal impact

Creates:
X A negative fiscal impact in the amount of:

A positive fiscal impact in the amount of:

X Funds are budgeted.

Funds are budgeted from this (these) line item(s):
a) » 24-20-09-6225 Construction (ADEC Grant 67119)

b) » 24-02-09-6225 Construction (ADEC Loan—City Match)
a) Funds originally budgeted in line item :
Difference in budgeted funds:

b) Funds originally budgeted in line item :
Difference in budgeted funds:

Funds are not budgeted.
Budget amendment required in the total amount of:

Affected line item(s):
>
>
>

General fund unassigned balance (after budget modification)
Enterprise unrestricted net position (after budget modification)

Director of Finance signature certifying funds:

“ A

©“r A A A A

150,000

150,000

105,000

45,000

@ & ©r A A

Page 1 of 2

AM 14-029



jbower
Text Box
Authorized


Attachment(s):
»  MEA preliminary estimate letter dated March 11, 2014

Summary statement: This action memorandum authorizes the city manager to negotiate
and execute an agreement with the Matanuska Electric Association (MEA) for the extension of
electrical service to the new water reservoir and booster station that are under construction on
Trunk Road this year as part of the Southwest Utility Extension project.

In reference to the attached March 11, 2014, letter, MEA's preliminary cost estimate for this
work is $150,000. If this action memorandum is approved, the City will execute an extension
agreement with MEA for an amount not to exceed $150,000. MEA will perform the work.

Administration recommendation: Approve action memorandum 14-029.

Page 2 of 2 AM 14-029














